



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2904 of 1983

Amrit Lal Yadav

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Dharendra Kumar Srivastav, Haider
Abbas

Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 74

HON'BLE SANJAY KUMAR PACHORI, J.

1. Even in the revised call, none has appeared for appellant, however, learned A.G.A. for the State is present.
2. Office is directed to prepare the typed copy of statements and provide to learned counsel for appellant as well as learned A.G.A. for the State as per rules, till the next date of listing.
3. List this case on 18.09.2025.

September 8, 2025
Imtiyaz

(Sanjay Kumar Pachori,J.)