



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2904 of 1983**

Amrit Lal Yadav

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Dharendra Kumar Srivastav, Haider  
Abbas  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

---

**Court No. - 50**

**HON'BLE MANOJ BAJAJ, J.**

On previous two occasions, learned counsel for the appellant sought adjournment on the ground of preparing the case.

Today, there is no appearance on behalf of the appellant.

The appeal is more than four decades old.

Ms. Pratiksha Rai, Advocate, who is present in the Court is appointed as Amicus Curiae to assist the Court on behalf of the appellants.

Office is directed to supply a complete set of paper book to Ms. Pratiksha Rai, Advocate.

List this case on 27.01.2026.

**(Manoj Bajaj,J.)**

**December 11, 2025**

R./