



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2904 of 1983**

Amrit Lal Yadav

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Pratiksha Rai(A.C.), Dhirendra Kumar  
Srivastav, Haider Abbas, Kamal  
Krishna

Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

---

**Court No. - 77**

**HON'BLE SAURABH SRIVASTAVA, J.**

List on **19.5.2026**, for compliance of earlier direction through which it has been requested to learned AGA to brought on record the custody certificate pertaining to appellant.

**(Saurabh Srivastava,J.)**

**May 4, 2026**  
Shaswat